
CATHOLIC CHARITIES OF ASHTABULA COUNTY

DIOCESE OF YOUNGSTOWN CATHOLIC CHARITIES CORPORATION

BOARD OF DIRECTORS ROSTER FOR 2021

Member Name Parish Affiliation Home Address Home City, State Zip Home #

Since Employer Parish Location Work Address Work City, State Zip Work #

Occupation Personal Email Address Fax #

Work Email Address Cell #

PRESIDENT  

2016 Jeanne Kochevar Our Lady of Peace H 4081 Briarwood Ct. Ashtabula, OH  44004 440-964-9600

January Ashta Chemicals Ashtabula W 3509 Middle Rd. Ashtabula, OH  44004 440-997-6862

Voting Distribution Manager P kochevar@windstream.net --

W jkochevar@ashtachemicals.com --

VICE PRESIDENT

2018 John Roskovics Our Lady of Peace H 2629 Arlington Dr. Ashtabula, OH  44004 440-964-3140

January Ashtabula City Council Ashtabula W -- 440-813-4455

Voting Retired Educator P cjrosko@roadrunner.com --

2ND VICE PRESIDENT

2020 Nicholas Perkoski Corpus Christi H 855 Spring Street Conneaut< Ohio 44030 330-815-4253

January Parish Leader Conneaut W 744 Mill Street 440-599--1968

Voting  P nperkoski@gmail.com  

W stmsfc@hotmail.com  

SECRETARY

2019 Renee Incorvati Our Lady of Peace 5707 South Ridge Road East Ashtabula, OH  44004 --

January St. John School Ashtabula 7911 Depot Road Ashtabula, OH  44004 440-997-5531

Voting Teacher incorvati@roadrunner.com --

rincorvati@sjheralds.org 440-344-3286

TREASURER

2019 Michael Geary St. Joseph Calasanctius 153 Maple Street Jefferson, OH  44047 440-576-3873

January Attorney Jefferson 55 North Chestnut Street Jefferson, OH  44047  440-576-0288

Voting mike@mgearylaw.com 440-576-0620

W -- 440-969-8190

DIRECTORS

2016 Mark Kahanca Assumption H 4161 North Broadway Geneva, OH  44041 216-470-8361

January Retired/Community VolunteerGeneva W -- --

Voting Knights of Columbus P mark@kahanca.net --

2018 Laurie Schulze St. Mary H 22 Callender Rd. Rome, OH  44085 440-563-5271

January Community Volunteer Orwell W -- --

Voting P lrnschulze@gmail.com --
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2020 Cecilia Cooper Our Lady of Peace Parish H 6187 Robinhood Lane Ashtabla, Ohio 440-789-0704

January Ashtabula County Ashtabula W -- 440-576-3668

Voting Prosecutor P attorneycooper@gmail.com  

W cmcooper@ashtabulacounty.us  

2021 Micheal Gardner St. Joseph Calasanctius H 701 Talltrees Drive Ashtabula, Ohio 44004 440-855-1280

January Community Volunteer Jefferson W   ------

Voting P gardnermichael_c@yahoo.com

W

2021 Donna Lesson Our Lady of Victory H 176 Prospect Street Andover, Ohio 44003 440-293-7397

January Community Volunteer AndoverAndover W PO Box 108  

Voting  P djleeson@yahoo.com  

W   

DIRECTORS EMERITUS

Non-voting Greta Cordova Assumption H 540 Chestnut Street Geneva, OH  44041 440-415-1216(unlisted)

 Retired Geneva W -- --            

Nurse P ghcordova@adelphia.net --

W -- --

CCCDOY DIRECTOR

Ex Officio Rachel Hrbolich Diocesan W 144 West Wood Street Youngstown, OH 44503 330-744-8451

Non-voting Diocese of Youngstown -- 330-742-6447
 W rhrbolich@youngstowndiocese.org 330-397-4396

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

2008 Jill Valentic Our Lady of Peace H 2111 West 10th Street Ashtabula, OH  44004 440-964-5275

Non-voting Bachelor of Science/Bus. Admin.Ashtabula W 4200 Park Avenue, 3rd Floor Ashtabula, OH  44004 440-992-2121 ext 7027

Master of Science in Social Administration P jillers1971@yahoo.com 440-992-5974

W jillv@doyccac.org 440-813-1417


